Item Title: Yates Mill County Park Advisory Board

Function: Advise, promote, and support the mission of Yates Mill County Park and to represent the community's best interests to the management of Yates Mill County Park and the Wake County Board of Commissioners.

Meeting Schedule: Quarterly, 4th Friday of each month, beginning in January

Number of members total on Board: 12 plus 3 ad hoc members

(Yates Mill Associates, NC State University and the County will each appoint up to four (4) advisory board members for a total of twelve (12); additionally, each will be able to appoint one (1) ad hoc member)

Number of appointments made by County Commissioners: 4

ONE VACANT POSITION:

Individual Interested in Appointment:

1. Mr. Gary Hunter

Attachment: 6

- 1. Item Summary
- 2. Membership
- 3. Applicant Roster
- 4. Applicant Packet
- 5. Board Choices
- 5. Attendance